

**ENGLISH MAN OF
LETTERS; HOBBS**

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649108367

English man of letters; Hobbes by Sir Leslie Stephen

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

SIR LESLIE STEPHEN

**ENGLISH MAN OF
LETTERS; HOBBS**

ENGLISH MEN OF LETTERS

HOBBS



ENGLISH MEN OF LETTERS

HOBBS

BY

SIR LESLIE STEPHEN

LONDON: MACMILLAN & CO., LIMITED
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND FOUR

Copyright in the United States of America, 1904

CONTENTS

	PAGE
CHAPTER I	
LIFE	1
CHAPTER II	
THE WORLD	70
CHAPTER III	
MAN	114
CHAPTER IV	
THE STATE	173
INDEX	239



10

ERRATA

- Page 14, lines 9 and 10. Delete inverted commas before and after "Bess of Hardwick."
- Page 15, Note, last line but three. Insert comma after "Tenison" and after "however."
- Page 20, line 10. Delete inverted commas before and after "Bess of Hardwick."
- Page 25, line 6 from bottom. Delete inverted commas before and after "socioinianism."
- Page 38, line 7. Insert comma after "laws."
- Page 45, last line. Delete comma after "winter."
- Page 57, line 1. For "non-con-" read "non con-".
- Page 59, line 8 from bottom. For "it?" read "it".
- Page 149, line 5. Delete inverted commas before "we."
- Page 165, line 22. Insert comma after "necessitation."
- Page 170, line 5 from bottom. Insert comma after "heaven."